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Ōmokoroa and Te 
Puke Enabling 
Housing Supply and 
Other Supporting 
Matters 
 
Submitter List 



List of Submitters 
 
 

Ref. 
No 

Submitter Name Address Email 

VOLUME 1 

1 Richard Hewison  
53 Lynley Park Drive 
Ōmokoroa 3114 rhewison@xtra.co.nz   

2 Lesley Blincoe  
94a Harbour View Road 
Ōmokoroa 3114 kevlesblincoe@outlook.com  

4 Robert Hicks  
50d Francis Road 
Ōmokoroa 3114 robert.hicksnz@gmail.com  

6 Tim Laing 

C/O Momentum Planning and 
Design 
Richard Coles 
Level 1  
138 Willow Street  
Tauranga 3110 richard@mpad.co.nz  

7 David Marshall 

C/O Momentum Planning and 
Design 
Richard Coles 
Level 1  
138 Willow Street  
Tauranga 3110 richard@mpad.co.nz  

8 
Armadale Properties 
Limited 

C/O Maven (BOP) Ltd 
Victoria Majoor 
22 Landscape Road 
Te Puke 3119 VictoriaM@maven.co.nz  

10 Blair Reeve  
139a Boucher Avenue 
Te Puke 3119 blair@baygold.co.nz  

11 Elles Pearse-Danker  
118 Prole Road 
Ōmokoroa 3172 ellespd@gmail.com  

12 
Vortac New Zealand 
Limited 

C/O Grant Nicholls 
233 Grange Road  
Otūmoetai 3110 vortacnz@gmail.com 

13 Matthew Hardy 

C/O Sam Hurley 
425 Ōmokoroa Road 
Ōmokoroa 3114 matthewh88@yahoo.com  

14 Peter Musk  
4 Coppelia Avenue 
Ōmokoroa 3114 petermusk7@gmail.com  

15 
Western Bay of Plenty 
District Council  

C/O Natalie Rutland 
1484 Cameron Road 
Greerton 3112 natalie.rutland@westernbay.govt.nz  

16 Penny Hicks  
4 Francis Road  
Ōmokoroa 3114 penny.hicks@outlook.com  

VOLUME 2 
17 John Wade  51 Moehau Street wade4@xtra.co.nz  
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Te Puke 3114 

18 
Fire and Emergency New 
Zealand  

C/O Beca 
Alec Duncan 
Po Box 448 
Hamilton 3116 alec.duncan@beca.com  

19 Pete Linde  
Po Box 15607 
Tauranga 3110 pete@blackridge-group.com  

21 Joshua Marshall  

7a Hospital Road 
Witherlea 
Blenheim 7201 joshua.marshall.nz@gmail.com 

22 
Heritage New Zealand 
Pouhere Taonga 

C/O Carolyn McAlley 
Lower North Office 
PO Box 13339 
Tauranga 3110 cmcalley@heritage.org.nz  

23 
Frank and Sandra 
Hodgson 

15 Lomay Place 
Te Puke 3119 frank.hodgson.nz@icloud.com  

24 

Ara Poutama Aotearoa 
the Department of 
Corrections  

C/O Andrea Millar 
Private Box 1206 
Wellington 6011 andrea.millar@corrections.govt.nz  

25 
Bay of Plenty Regional 
Council 

C/O Sharlene Pardy 
5 Quay Street 
Whakatane 3120 Sharlene.Pardy@boprc.govt.nz  

26 Classic Group  

C/O Libby Gosling 
160 Seventeenth Avenue 
Tauranga South 
Tauranga 3110 

libby.gosling@classicdevelopments.c
o.nz  

27 David and Diana Bagley  

70F Francis Road 
R D 2 
Ōmokoroa 3114 dbagleynz@gmail.com  

28 
Foodstuffs North Island 
Limited  

C/O Barker & Associates 
Matt Norwell 
PO Box 1986 
Shortland Street 
Auckland 1010 mattn@barker.co.nz  

VOLUME 3 

29 
Kāinga  Ora - Homes and 
Communities 

C/O Gurv Singh 
Po Box 74598 
Greenlane 
Auckland 1051 

developmentplanning@kaingaora.go
vt.nz  

30 KiwiRail Holdings Limited 

C/O Michelle Grinlinton-Hancock 
Wellington Railway Station Bunny 
Street 
Wellington 6011 hancock@kiwirail.co.nz  

31 N and M Bruning  

C/O Aaron Collier 
Collier Consultants Ltd 
Po Box 14371 
Tauranga Mail Centre 
Tauranga 3112 aaron@collierconsultants.co.nz  

32 New Zealand Housing C/O Campbell Brown Planning ila@campbellbrown.co.nz  
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Foundation  Limited 
Ila Daniels 
Po Box 147001 
Ponsonby  
Auckland 1011 

33 Powerco  

C/O Gary Scholfield 
Po Box 13075 
Tauranga 3110 planning@powerco.co.nz  

34 

Retirement Villages 
Association of New 
Zealand Incorporated 

C/O Chapman Tripp 
Luke Hinchey 
Level 34, PWC Tower 
15 Customs Street West 
Po Box 2206 
Shortland Street 
Auckland 1010 

Alice.Hall@chapmantripp.com  
Hannah.okane@mitchelldaysh.co.nz

35 
Ryman Healthcare 
Limited 

C/O Chapman Tripp 
Luke Hinchey 
Level 34, PWC Tower 
15 Customs Street West 
Po Box 2206 
Shortland Street 
Auckland 1011 

Alice.Hall@chapmantripp.com     
Hannah.okane@mitchelldaysh.co.nz

36 Susan Phinn  

70E Francis Road 
R D 2 
Ōmokoroa 3114 2mablemay@gmail.com  

37 Sylvia Oemcke  

70b Francis Road 
R D 2 
Ōmokoroa 3114 hellosylvia@gmail.com  

38 TDD Limited  

C/O Aaron Collier 
Collier Consultants Ltd 
Po Box 14371 
Tauranga Mail Centre 
Tauranga 3112 aaron@collierconsultants.co.nz  

39 
Urban Taskforce for 
Tauranga 

C/O Aaron Collier 
Collier Consultants Ltd 
Po Box 14371 
Tauranga Mail Centre 
Tauranga 3112 aaron@collierconsultants.co.nz  

40 Vercoe Holdings Limited 

C/O Aaron Collier 
Collier Consultants Ltd 
Po Box 14371 
Tauranga Mail Centre 
Tauranga 3112 aaron@collierconsultants.co.nz  

41 

Waka Kotahi - The New 
Zealand Transport 
Agency 

C/O Rodney Albertyn 
Po Box 13055 
Tauranga Central 
Tauranga 3112 Rodney.Albertyn@nzta.govt.nz  

42 Brian Goldstone  

C/O Aaron Collier 
Collier Consultants Ltd 
Po Box 14371 aaron@collierconsultants.co.nz  

mailto:planning@powerco.co.nz
mailto:Marika.williams@chapmantripp.com%20Hannah.okane@mitchelldaysh.co.nz
mailto:Marika.williams@chapmantripp.com%20Hannah.okane@mitchelldaysh.co.nz
mailto:Marika.williams@chapmantripp.com%20Hannah.okane@mitchelldaysh.co.nz
mailto:Marika.williams@chapmantripp.com%20Hannah.okane@mitchelldaysh.co.nz
mailto:2mablemay@gmail.com
mailto:hellosylvia@gmail.com
mailto:aaron@collierconsultants.co.nz
mailto:aaron@collierconsultants.co.nz
mailto:aaron@collierconsultants.co.nz
mailto:Rodney.Albertyn@nzta.govt.nz
mailto:aaron@collierconsultants.co.nz


Plan Change 92 Ōmokoroa and Te Puke Enabling Housing Supply and Other Supporting 
Matters – Submitter List 

 

Western Bay of Plenty District Council Page 5 

Tauranga Mail Centre 
Tauranga 3112 

VOLUME 4 

43 Jacqueline Field 

186a Ballintoy Park Drive  
Welcome Bay 
Tauranga 3175 jamieandjac@gmail.com  

44 Ken and Raewyn Keyte  
8a Cannell Farm Drive 
Te Puke 3119 keyte@xtra.co.nz  

45 Ian Yule 
70a Francis Road 
Whakamarama 3172 ian@pri.co.nz  

46 
Summerset Group 
Holdings Limited  

C/O Stephanie Muller 
Level 1, The Imperial  
79 Lichfield Street 
Christchurch 8011 stephanie.muller@summerset.co.nz  

47 
The North Twelve Limited 
Partnership  

 
C/O Shae Crossan 
29 Grey Street 
Tauranga 3110 shae.crossan@stratum.nz  

48 Warren Dohnt  
Po Box 452 
Te Puke 3119 warren@jip.co.nz  

49 Paul and Julie Prior  
10 Lenihan Drive  
Te Puke 3119 pstephenprior@gmail.com  

50 Mike and Sandra Smith 

C/O Momentum Planning and 
Design 
Richard Coles 
23 Anderson Lane  
RD 2 
Tauranga 3172 richard@mpad.co.nz  

51 Torrey Hilton 
17a George Street  
Te Puke 3119 torreyhilton117@gmail.com  

52 Maxine Morris  
14b Lenihan Drive  
Te Puke 3119 maxine.alana@icloud.com  

53 Liz Gore  
4 Magnolia Place  
Te Puke 3119 No email address 

54 Christine Prout  
72 Francis Road  
Ōmokoroa 3172 yeehaa1955@yahoo.co.nz  

55 Zealandia Trust  

C/O Sheryl Kramer & Jellicoe 
Trustee Services Ltd 
59 Moehau Street 
Te Puke 3119 sherylkramerdesigns@gmail.com  

56 
Ōmokoroa Country Club 
Ltd  

C/O Hayson Knell Ltd 
Abby Hughes 
Po Box 14085  
Tauranga 3143 abby@haysonknell.co.nz   

57 Kirsty Mortensen  
8 Beatty Avenue  
Te Puke 3119 kirstyku@hotmail.com  

58 

Jace Investments and 
Kiwi Green New Zealand 
Limited 

C/O Momentum Planning and 
Design 
Richard Coles richard@mpad.co.nz  
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Level 1  
138 Willow Street  
Tauranga 3110 

59 

Jace Orchards Limited 
and Kiwi Green New 
Zealand Limited 

C/O Momentum Planning and 
Design 
Richard Coles 
Level 1  
138 Willow Street  
Tauranga 3110 richard@mpad.co.nz  

60 David Crawford  
1 Hookey Drive  
Te Puke 3119 dwilsoncrawford@gmail.com  

61 
Paul and Maria van 
Veen  

42a Francis Road  
Ōmokoroa 3114 paulvanveen@outlook.co.nz  

62 Angela Yule  
70a Francis Road  
Whakamarama 3172 angela.yule@xtra.co.nz  

63 Dawn Mends  
34 Oxford Street  
Te Puke 3119 dawnmends@outlook.com  

64 Ross List  
83 Jellicoe Street  
Te Puke 3119 rossandlee90@gmail.com  

65 Russel Prout 
72 Francis Road  
Whakamarama 3172 ingengsol@gmail.com  

66 Steve Chalmers  
10 Tui Street  
Te Puke 3119 jadechalmer@hotmail.com  

Further Submissions Submitter Numbers 
 

FS 67 
Bay of Plenty Regional 
Council 

C/O Sharlene Pardy 
5 Quay Street 
Whakatane 3120 Sharlene.Pardy@boprc.govt.nz  

FS 68 Classic Group  

C/O Libby Gosling 
160 Seventeenth Avenue 
Tauranga South 
Tauranga 3110 

libby.gosling@classicdevelopments.c
o.nz  

FS 69 Jace Investments 

C/O Momentum Planning and 
Design 
Richard Coles 
Level 1  
138 Willow Street  
Tauranga 3110 richard@mpad.co.nz  

FS 70 
Kāinga  Ora - Homes and 
Communities 

C/O Gurv Singh 
Po Box 74598 
Greenlane 
Auckland 1051 

developmentplanning@kaingaora.go
vt.nz  

FS 71 KiwiRail Holdings Limited 

C/O Michelle Grinlinton-Hancock 
Wellington Railway Station Bunny 
Street 
Wellington 6011 hancock@kiwirail.co.nz  

FS 72 Prem Gill 

C/O Momentum Planning and 
Design 
Richard Coles richard@mpad.co.nz  
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Level 1  
138 Willow Street  
Tauranga 3110 

FS 73 
New Zealand Housing 
Foundation  

C/O Campbell Brown Planning 
Limited 
Ila Daniels 
Po Box 147001 
Ponsonby  
Auckland 1011 ila@campbellbrown.co.nz  

FS 74 
Ōmokoroa Country Club 
Ltd  

C/O Hayson Knell Ltd 
Abby Hughes 
Po Box 14085  
Tauranga 3143 abby@haysonknell.co.nz   

FS 75 Powerco  

C/O Gary Scholfield 
Po Box 13075 
Tauranga 3110 planning@powerco.co.nz  

FS 76 

Retirement Villages 
Association of New 
Zealand Incorporated 

C/O Chapman Tripp 
Luke Hinchey 
Level 34, PWC Tower 
15 Customs Street West 
Po Box 2206 
Shortland Street 
Auckland 1010 

Alice.Hall@chapmantripp.com  
Hannah.okane@mitchelldaysh.co.nz

FS 77 
Ryman Healthcare 
Limited 

C/O Chapman Tripp 
Luke Hinchey 
Level 34, PWC Tower 
15 Customs Street West 
Po Box 2206 
Shortland Street 
Auckland 1011 

Alice.Hall@chapmantripp.com  
Hannah.okane@mitchelldaysh.co.nz

FS 78 
The North Twelve Limited 
Partnership  

 
C/O Shae Crossan 
29 Grey Street 
Tauranga 3110 shae.crossan@stratum.nz  

FS 79 

Waka Kotahi - The New 
Zealand Transport 
Agency 

C/O Rodney Albertyn
Po Box 13055
Tauranga Central
Tauranga 3112 Rodney.Albertyn@nzta.govt.nz

* Note – Submitter reference numbers 3, 5, 9 and 20 are unallocated reference numbers in our submitter database. 
* Note - Submitter details updated 4 November 2022
* Note - Submitter details updated 6 July 2023 
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